505381970 03/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5428763

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
EWII A/S				02/21/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	STINT	STINTUM HOLDING B.V.			
Street Address:	P.C. S	P.C. STAALWEG 50 1E VERDIEPING			
City:	BILTH	BILTHOVEN			
State/Country:	NETH	RLA			
Postal Code:	3721 T	3721 TJ			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		D774945			
Application Number:		29635742			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	(407))926-7720		
Correspondence wi		o the	<i>e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
			-926-7707		
			avis@bwsmiplaw.com		
•			USSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC) N. ORANGE AVENUE		
			JITE 2500		
			ANDO, FLORIDA 32801		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12766-016			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TERRY M. SANKS			
SIGNATURE:		/Terry M. Sanks/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/19/2019			
Fotal Attachments: 2					
otal Attachments: 2 ource=ptoasgmt#pag ource=ptoasgmt#pag	e1.tif				

12766-016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS EWII A/S, formerly known as TREFOR A/S, a Denmark corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having an address at Kokbjerg 30, Kolding, Denmark DK-6000, for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, is the entity to whom the following application and patent, both entitled MOTOR SCOOTER, were previously assigned:

U.S. Design Patent No. D774,945 issued December 27, 2016; and

U.S. Design Application No. 29/635,742 filed February 2, 2018

HEREBY sell and assign to STINTUM HOLDING B.V., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at P.C. Staalweg 50 1e verdieping, Bilthoven, Netherlands 3721 TJ, its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements described in the above-identified application and patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignce, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper palent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.



Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EWII A/S By:

Pernille N. Johannessen, CEO

Date: 22/2 - 2 019

Witnessed by: <u>IN HØSBSERGI</u>GSÆR Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>Heicli Hyz.</u> Signature . Girrit

Date: <u>22/02-2019</u>

Date: 21/02-2019

<u>HEIDI HYRG FEOLOGIJAC</u> Printed Name of Witness

2

RECORDED: 03/19/2019